502580246 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2626265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LENNART ANDERSSON	02/02/2006
YI-PIN ERIC WANG	01/27/2006
GREGORY E. BOTTOMLEY	01/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)	
Street Address:	SE-164-83	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13008523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)854-2084

 Phone:
 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4015-7309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY C. BRADLEY
Signature:	/Timothy C. Bradley Reg. No. 59497/
Date:	11/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=40157309ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=40157309ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 031662 FRAME: 0009

Attorney Docket Number: 4015-5333 Client Ref. No.: P20843-US2

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Lennart Andersson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Annies vag 6 SE-266 97 Hjärnarp, Sweden; Yi-Pin Eric Wang, a citizen of the United States of America, 215 Cedarpost Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513; and Gregory E. Bottomley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 100 Merlot Court, Cary, North Carolina, 27511; sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm Sweden (the Company), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a Method and Apparatus for Communication Channel Error Rate Estimation, invented by us, as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/296,560 filed on December 7, 2005, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting there from to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. 11

2006 - 2 - 2	The state of the s	
Date	Lennart Andersson	
2006-1-27	Marin	
Date	/Yi-pin Eric Wang	
2006-1-27	The S. 3 much	
Date	Gregory E. Bottomley	
	7	
	and the second s	
2006-2-2	4	

Date	Lennart Andersson	
2006 -2-2	Lata Mines 07	
Date	Witness Signature	
Date	vvitiless digitatory	
	Lotta Albinssen	
	Mitnace Nama/Canacity	

Attorney Docket Number: 4015-5333

Client Ref. No.: P20843-US2

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

STATE OF Durham County
I, Mile of Grand Amazon, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Yi-Pin Eric Wang personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 27 day of Jan, 2006.
(Official Seal) PUBLIC Notary
My commission expired in countil. 9-28-2010
STATE OF Durham County
I, Muly It and Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Gregory E. Bottomley personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal this the day of 2006.
(Official Seal) PUBLIC Supplied Seal (Official Seal) 9:28-2010 Supplied Notary Public
My commission expired utility 8